
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN INDIANA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

28 (S/IN)

Federal

THA FCI Terre Haute

Jail Days 68 84 93 72 41 88 89 62 60 62 60 62 841 841

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 2.19 3.00 3.00 2.40 1.32 2.93 2.87 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.30

THP USP Terre Haute

Jail Days 144 213 217 210 217 237 181 93 80 62 60 113 1,827 1,827

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 4.65 7.61 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.90 5.84 3.00 2.67 2.00 2.00 3.65 5.01

Federal Total

Jail Days 212 297 310 282 258 325 270 155 140 124 120 175 2,668 2,668

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 10.839.40 8.32 4.005.00 4.0010.0010.616.84 4.678.71 5.65 7.31

IGA

3XR Floyd Co Jail

Jail Days 248 224 238 239 196 195 157 142 169 186 140 244 2,378 2,378

Paid Jail Days 248 224 238 239 196 195 157 142 169 186 140 244 2,378 2,378

Cost $ 13,144 $ 11,872 $ 12,614 $ 12,667 $ 10,388 $ 10,335 $ 8,321 $ 7,526 $ 8,957 $ 9,858 $ 7,420 $ 12,932 $ 126,034 $ 126,034

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 8.00 8.00 7.68 7.97 6.32 6.50 5.06 4.58 5.63 6.00 4.67 7.87 6.52

2DW Parke Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35 $ 35

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAT Clay County Justice Center

Jail Days 210 159 224 369 362 370 312 334 320 310 317 279 3,566 3,566

Paid Jail Days 210 159 224 369 362 370 312 334 320 310 317 279 3,566 3,566

Cost $ 9,450 $ 7,155 $ 10,080 $ 16,605 $ 16,290 $ 16,650 $ 14,040 $ 15,030 $ 14,400 $ 13,950 $ 17,435 $ 15,345 $ 166,430 $ 166,430

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 46.67

Avg Pop 6.77 5.68 7.23 12.30 11.68 12.33 10.06 10.77 10.67 10.00 10.57 9.00 9.77

5JE Hamilton Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 177 130 319 319

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 5.90 4.19 0.87

5BP Marion Co Jail

Jail Days 2,608 1,978 1,645 1,522 1,536 1,375 1,237 1,169 1,302 1,228 1,041 886 17,527 17,527

Paid Jail Days 2,608 1,978 1,645 1,522 1,536 1,375 1,237 1,169 1,302 1,228 1,041 886 17,527 17,527

Cost $ 195,600 $ 148,350 $ 123,375 $ 114,150 $ 115,200 $ 103,125 $ 92,775 $ 87,675 $ 97,650 $ 92,100 $ 78,075 $ 66,450 $ 1,314,525 $ 1,314,525

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 84.13 70.64 53.06 50.73 49.55 45.83 39.90 37.71 43.40 39.61 34.70 28.58 48.02

7QH Grayson County Jail (MALE)

Jail Days 1,753 2,013 2,878 2,714 2,579 2,399 2,696 3,129 2,860 2,952 3,322 3,919 33,214 33,214

Paid Jail Days 1,753 2,013 2,878 2,714 2,579 2,399 2,696 3,129 2,860 2,952 3,322 3,919 33,214 33,214

Cost $ 82,391 $ 94,611 $ 135,266 $ 127,558 $ 121,213 $ 112,753 $ 126,712 $ 147,063 $ 134,420 $ 138,744 $ 156,134 $ 184,193 $ 1,561,058 $ 1,561,058

Rate $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00

Avg Pop 56.55 71.89 92.84 90.47 83.19 79.97 86.97 100.94 95.33 95.23 110.73 126.42 91.00

2BY St Joseph Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 60 62 128 128

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 60 62 128 128

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 846 $ 8,460 $ 8,742 $ 18,048 $ 18,048

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 141.00 $ 141.00 $ 141.00 $ 141.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 2.00 2.00 0.35

2DE Henderson Co Detn

Jail Days 5,035 5,064 5,626 5,477 5,465 5,136 5,097 4,784 4,627 4,834 4,669 4,991 60,805 60,805
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 5,035 5,064 5,626 5,477 5,465 5,136 5,097 4,784 4,627 4,834 4,669 4,991 60,805 60,805

Cost $ 251,750 $ 253,200 $ 281,300 $ 273,850 $ 273,250 $ 256,800 $ 254,850 $ 239,200 $ 231,350 $ 241,700 $ 233,450 $ 249,550 $ 3,040,250 $ 3,040,250

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 162.42 180.86 181.48 182.57 176.29 171.20 164.42 154.32 154.23 155.94 155.63 161.00 166.59

5ER Vigo Co Jail

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 4

Cost $ 35 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 105 $ 0 $ 0 $ 140 $ 140

Rate $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.01

IGA Total

Jail Days 9,855 9,438 10,611 10,321 10,138 9,475 9,500 9,558 9,278 9,531 9,726 10,511 117,942 117,942

9,54910,321 9,50010,1389,855 9,5199,438 9,2789,475 10,3819,55810,611Paid Jail Days 117,623117,623

$ 544,830 $ 6,226,520$ 562,635 $ 536,341 $ 496,494 $ 500,974$ 552,370Cost $ 496,733$ 515,188 $ 497,303$ 486,777 $ 6,226,520$ 537,212$ 499,663

$ 52.94$ 52.79 $ 52.47$ 54.59 $ 51.75$ 56.05 $ 52.24 $ 52.46$ 52.73$ 53.02 $ 52.29Rate $ 52.90 $ 51.95

Avg Pop 315.83344.04 327.03 324.20308.32 307.46342.29337.07317.90 309.26306.44 339.06 323.13

28 (S/IN) Total

$ 496,494
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$ 544,830

352.29 335.35

9,500

$ 537,212

10,611

$ 52.24$ 52.47

$ 6,226,520

330.44

10,396

10,321

9,735

$ 500,974$ 497,303
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$ 562,635

Paid Jail Days

$ 496,733

$ 52.73

9,655 120,610

$ 52.90

311.46

9,713

9,855 9,519

$ 515,188

10,603 10,686

$ 53.02

9,549

10,921

$ 499,663

10,138

$ 6,226,520

313.32 344.71353.44

$ 1.00

Jail Days

10,381

Avg Pop

117,623

9,800

Cost

117,623

$ 552,370

$ 52.46

9,418 9,846

313.93315.15347.68324.74

9,770

9,2789,475

$ 486,777

9,558

120,610

Rate $ 51.95

10,067

326.66

$ 536,341

$ 52.29$ 52.79

328.20
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10,603

9,5499,558

328.20

Jail Days 10,921 9,846

Avg Pop

$ 52.46

10,611

9,713

10,321

$ 6,226,520

330.44313.93

$ 51.95

$ 537,212

9,519

Cost

$ 52.73

9,800

$ 56.05

117,623

120,610

$ 52.24

$ 496,494

10,067

9,2789,475

$ 552,370

10,396

10,138

9,418

9,438
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